	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ENTS ONLY
ONID No. 0001-0021 (8xp. 0/00/2000)	Docket No. CULLP0181US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Chappell	Name: PPI Corporation Pty Ltd
Wendy Trinder Eve Edmonds	
FAS PUIIONAR	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached?Yes _v	7]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 275 Robinson Road East,
	Geebung, Queensland, Australia 4034
Other	
01/23/04	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a nev	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/771,880	
nug kanditiba	nbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name, Don W. Bulson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LL	P Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	
Nineteenth Floor	18-0988
	<pre>*Please confirm recordation via facsimile</pre>
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	to 216-621-6165.
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Don W Bulson Reg. No. 28,192 Don W Bul 3-19-04	
Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28,192 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Case No. CULLP0181US

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

(Inventors) insert name of all inventors

pavid Chappell Wendy Trinder Eve Edmonds

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (Address) insert name and address of owner, if a company, state an Australian company (if correct)

PPI Corporation Pty Ltd Australian Company 275 Robinson Road East, Geebung, Queensland, AUSTRALIA 4034

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

(Title) insert title A SOAKER HOSE AND GROUND ANCHOR ASSEMBLY

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. on The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to sald assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP; 19th Floor, 1621 Euclid Avenue,

Cleveland, Ohio 44115; Telephone 216-621-1113

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Signature of inventor 2004 Date David Chappell

Signature of inventor 2004 Date Wendy Trinder

Signature of inventor __ Date 2004 Eve Edmonds

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 014461 FRAME: 0520